to Act No. 2023-73. I am advised that the matter has concluded, however, it is necessary to 
increase the contract by Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) Dollars to cover the remaining amount 
due to the Firm for services provided. The new amount not-to-exceed will be One Hundred 
and Nine Thousand ($109,000.00) Dollars, payable in accordance with the fee schedule 
attached to the Agreement as Schedule "A". 

Based upon the foregoing, your Honorable Board's approval of the attached Act is most 
respectfully requested. 

Very Indy yours'h, 

~:!!lu~ t@io?v--

[...]

The County Attorney has advised that the matter has 

concluded, however, it is necessary to increase the contract by Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) 

Dollars to cover the remaining amount due to the Firm for services provided. The new 

amount not-to-exceed will be One Hundred and Nine Thousand ($109,000.00) Dollars, 

payable in accordance with the fee schedule attached to the Agreement as Schedule "A". 

The Planning Department has advised that this proposed amendment does not meet 

the definition of an action under New York State Environmental Review Act and its